PLANNING COMMITTEE

APPLICATIONS

WEDNESDAY 5™ SEPTEMBER 2012

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

Planning Committee Wednesday 5" September 2012



1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

1/05

1/06

PLANNING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY 5™ SEPTEMBER 2012

1 ELIOT DRIVE, HARROW, HA2 OUP

KRISHNA-AVANTI PRIMARY
CAMROSE AVENUE, EDGWARE

SCHOOL,

THE HIVE FOOTBALL CENTRE (FORMERLY
PRINCE EDWARD PLAYING FIELDS),
CAMROSE AVENUE, EDGWARE

HARROW SCHOOL CRICKET GROUND SOUTH
SIDE, WEST STREET, HARROW

321 STATION ROAD, HARROW

WOOD FARM, WOOD LANE, STANMORE

INDEX

P/1208/12

P/0046/12

P/1693/12

P/1314/12

P/1226/12

P/1981/12

ROXBOURNE

EDGWARE

QUEENSBURY

HARROW ON THE
HILL

GREENHILL

STANMORE PARK

GRANT SUBJECT
TO REFERRAL TO
THE GLA

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT SUBJECT
TO LEGAL
AGREEMENT

DISCHARGE
CLAUSES
RELATING TO
LEGAL
AGREEMENT

Page
No.

35

45

55

64

90

Planning Committee

Wednesday 5" September 2012



1/07

2/01

2/02

2/03

2/04

2/05

2/06

2/07

2/08

3/01

3/02

WOOD FARM, WOOD LANE, STANMORE

160 STATION ROAD, HARROW

UNITS 12 AND 13 AND KIOSK C, ST GEORGE'S
SHOPPING CENTRE, ST ANN'S ROAD,
HARROW

UNITS 10 AND 11, ST GEORGE'S SHOPPING
CENTRE, ST ANN'S ROAD, HARROW

97 WOODBERRY AVENUE, HARROW

BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE
BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE
BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE

THE CROFT PLAYING FIELDS, CANNONBURY
AVENUE, PINNER

16 DALSTON GARDENS, STANMORE,

TREVOSSE, 116 ROWLANDS AVENUE, HATCH
END

P/1982/12

P/0463/12

P/1996/12

P/1979/12

P/3445/11

P/1727/12

P/1488/12

P/1686/12

P/0632/12

P/0115/12

P/1162/12

STANMORE PARK
GREENHILL

GREENHILL

GREENHILL

HEADSTONE
STANMORE PARK
STANMORE PARK
STANMORE PARK

PINNER SOUTH

QUEEENSBURY

HATCH END

APPROVE
GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT SUBJECT
TO REFERRAL TO
THE NATIONAL
UNIT FOR LAND
ACQUISITION AND
DISPOSAL
REFUSE

REFUSE

98

105

116

127

138

151

159

168

177

196

204

Planning Committee

Wednesday 5" September 2012



