#### **PLANNING COMMITTEE**

#### **APPLICATIONS**

## WEDNESDAY 5<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2012

#### **PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED**

**SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS** 

**SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT** 

**SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL** 

**SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES** 

**SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS** 

### **PLANNING COMMITTEE**

# WEDNESDAY 5<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2012

### **INDEX**

					Page No.
1/01	1 ELIOT DRIVE, HARROW, HA2 0UP	P/1208/12	ROXBOURNE	GRANT SUBJECT TO REFERRAL TO THE GLA	1
1/02	KRISHNA-AVANTI PRIMARY SCHOOL, CAMROSE AVENUE, EDGWARE	P/0046/12	EDGWARE	GRANT	35
1/03	THE HIVE FOOTBALL CENTRE (FORMERLY PRINCE EDWARD PLAYING FIELDS), CAMROSE AVENUE, EDGWARE	P/1693/12	QUEENSBURY	GRANT	45
1/04	HARROW SCHOOL CRICKET GROUND SOUTH SIDE, WEST STREET, HARROW	P/1314/12	HARROW ON THE HILL	GRANT	55
1/05	321 STATION ROAD, HARROW	P/1226/12	GREENHILL	GRANT SUBJECT TO LEGAL AGREEMENT	64
1/06	WOOD FARM, WOOD LANE, STANMORE	P/1981/12	STANMORE PARK	DISCHARGE CLAUSES RELATING TO LEGAL AGREEMENT	90

1/07	WOOD FARM, WOOD LANE, STANMORE	P/1982/12	STANMORE PARK	APPROVE	98
2/01	160 STATION ROAD, HARROW	P/0463/12	GREENHILL	GRANT	105
2/02	UNITS 12 AND 13 AND KIOSK C, ST GEORGE'S SHOPPING CENTRE, ST ANN'S ROAD, HARROW	P/1996/12	GREENHILL	GRANT	116
2/03	UNITS 10 AND 11, ST GEORGE'S SHOPPING CENTRE, ST ANN'S ROAD, HARROW	P/1979/12	GREENHILL	GRANT	127
2/04	97 WOODBERRY AVENUE, HARROW	P/3445/11	HEADSTONE	GRANT	138
2/05	BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE	P/1727/12	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	151
2/06	BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE	P/1488/12	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	159
2/07	BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE	P/1686/12	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	168
2/08	THE CROFT PLAYING FIELDS, CANNONBURY AVENUE, PINNER	P/0632/12	PINNER SOUTH	GRANT SUBJECT TO REFERRAL TO THE NATIONAL UNIT FOR LAND ACQUISITION AND DISPOSAL	177
3/01	16 DALSTON GARDENS, STANMORE,	P/0115/12	QUEEENSBURY	REFUSE	196
3/02	TREVOSSE, 116 ROWLANDS AVENUE, HATCH END	P/1162/12	HATCH END	REFUSE	204

Planning Committee